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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING
GOVIANOA

LARRY KEHOE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

CECRETARY (505! B27-2434

February 12, 19890

Mr, wWilliam F. Carr Re: CASE NO, 6771
Campbell and Black ORDER NO. R=-6£259
Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico Applicant:

Getty 0il Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

JOE D. RAMEY ///
Director

JDR/fd

Copy of order alsc sent to:
Hobbs OCD X

Artesia OCo X

Aztec 0OCD

Other




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE QOIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CRSE NO. 6771

Order Nn_ R-£250

T - -

APPLICATIOR OF GETTY OIL COMPANY
FOR A NON-STANDARDO GAS PRORATION UMIT,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January le,

1980, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this 7th day of rebruary, 1980, the Divisiorn

'Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
gprenises,

FINDS:

(1) That dque public notice having been given as regquired
by law, the Diviaion has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof,

(2) That the applicant, Getty Oil Company, seeks approval
of a lé0-acre non-standard gas proration unil cumprising the

- B/2 8W/4 of Section 31, Trunzhir 24 South, Range 37 Bast, NMPM,
‘and the NW/4 NE/4 and NE/4 NW/4 of Section 6, Township 25 South,
‘Range 37 Fast, NMPM, Jalmat Gas Pool, to be dedicated to a well
“to be drilled at a standard location theraon zt & point 660 feet
from the North line and 2000 feet from the West line of said
~Section 6.

(3) That the entire non-standard proration unit may reason~

iably be presumed productive of gas from the Jalmat Gas Pool and
‘that the entire non-standard gas proration unit can be effxciently
.and economically drained and developed by tha aforesaid well.

(4) That approval of the subject application will afford

fthc applicant the opportunity to produce his just and equitable
‘share of the gas in the Jalmat Gas Pool, will prevent the
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‘the Jalmat Gas Pool compriai

-2-
Casze No. 6771
Order No. R=6259

economic loss caused by the drilling of unnecegsary wells,
avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of
&b excessive number of walls, and wil) otherwise nracwa;

and protect correlassi.. 2 s o

TSnt waste
______ € rFaynces,

TR P&y oo .
- e

8 THEREFORE ORDERED
_—ﬂ—————.—____-_-__’,,_ S

(1) fThat a 160-acre non-standard gas proration unit in

ng the E/2 SW/4 of Section 31, Town-
ship 24 South, Range 27 rag

t, and the Nw/¢ NE/4 and NE/4 NW/4
-of Section 6, Township 25 South. 7 East
‘New Mexinn nerei

he Wast 1ina o said Bection

(2) That Jurisdiction
<h

of thie causge is retained for the
further orders

28 the Division may deem necessary,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico,
4931gnated.

on the day and year herein-

_STATE OF NEW MExICO

OFL CONSERVATIOR\?IVIBION
; = P

./ JOE D. RAMEY ,~
./ Director
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SALLY W. BOYD, C.5.R.

R:. 1 Box 193-B

Santa Fc, Mew Mexdico 87501

Phor e 1 505) 455-7409
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Application of Getty 0il Company
for a non-standard gas proration
unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICC
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
16 January 1980

EXAMINER HEARING

CASE
6771

L I B S A

- —— -~ — . - — —— . ——— . " —— o —

BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 0il Conservation Ernest L. Padilla, Esqg.

Pivision:

For the Applicant:

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

William F. Carr, Esqg.
CAMPBELL & BLACK P. A.
Jefferson Placse

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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MR. NUTTER: Call next Case Number 6771.

MR. PADILLA: Application of Getty 0il
Company for a non-standard gas proration unit, Lea County,
New Mexico.
ARR: HMay 1t please the Examiner, |
my name is William F. Carr, Campbell and Black, P. A., ap-
pearing on behalf of Getty 0il Company.

I would request that the record reflect
that the witness was sworn in the previous case; that he
remalns under oath and is qualified to testify.

MR. NUTTER: The witness is still under

oath and gualified.

HERMAN W. TERRY

being called as a witness and having been nreviouelyw aunrn

upon his oath, testified as follows, to-wit:
DIPECT EXAMINATION
BY MR. CARR:
0. Woﬁld you state your full name for the
record, please?
A My name is Herman W. Terry.
0. Mr. Terry, will you briefly state what

Getty seeks with this application?

A We're seeking approval of a lé0-acre
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non-standard gas proration unit, comprising the east half
of the southwest quarter of Section 31, Township 24 South,
Range 37 East, and the northwest guarter of the northeast
quarter and the noitheast quarter of the northwest quarter
of Section &, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, all in lea
County, this acreage to be dedicated to a well o ke drilled
in the Jalmat Cas Pool at a standard location. The location
of this well is proposed at 6éG feet from the north line,
2000 feet from the west line of Section 6, Township 25 Scuth|
Range 37 East.

0 woulid you please e as basn
marked for identification as Getty Exhibit Number One and

explain to the rExawmiuncey what thies exhibit shows?

-

A, This exnivit i3 &a wap —f the area. It ”

shows the proposed non-standard proration unit as outlined
in red. The proposed -- location of the proposed well is
circied. It zhowe offeet operators to the proposed non-
standard proration unit.

0. Mr. Terry, what is the status of the
ownership within this non-standard proration unit?

A Getty 0il Company is 100 percent working

interest owner of the acreage included in the non-standard

proration unic.

n Aand what i35 the standard spacing unit

for a well in the Jalmat Pool?

P ey el st i gt
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A The standard spacing is 640 acres; how-
ever, typically the Jalmat has been developed on smaller
proration units in this area; typically 160 being very
typical.

0 Is there any other acreage which is con-
tiguous to this non-standard proration unit which is avail-
able to be dedicated to this non-standard proration unit?
there is nct

A Nn, e1ir,

0. Are there other non-standard proration

units in the area which cross section lines?

A Mr. MNutter, I think you will recall
Doyle Hartman recently submitted an application to -- for a
ncn ctandord proration unity | which was +n inclnde the acreacd

i

within this proposed non-standard proration unit, also some
acreage directly west of this proposed non-standard pro-
ration unit, and I believe some acreage over in Section 36.
He subsequently withdrew *:this application; howevex, I believe
he has appeared before an Examiner's Hearing requesting
creation of a non-standard proration unit for the 120 acres
immediately to the west of the proposed non-standard pro-—
ration unit, and this non-standard proration unit does

cross section lines.

Alsn,

t+he Commission has previously }
approved a request for a non-standard prora:zion unit 1in I

this general area. This was Order No. R-1655, dated May :
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9th ot 1960. It created a 476-acre non-standard proration
unit in the Jalmat for the northeast guarter Section 5,
Township 24 South, Range 37 East, and the north half of
Section 4, Township 24 Saouth, Range 27 East.

This non-standard proration unit is

1 L PN s - - . -
S1¥ or gaoven mT = LU CTAl Ndidadasce vl Lue prupogsea non—-

in

standard proration unit; however, it is in the same pool.

Q. And did it cross the section line?
A Yes, sir, it did.
0. Now, is this request for a non-standard

proration unit based on any structure considerations?
2, No, sir, it's not. It's simply a re-

guest so that we can put our -- drill a well on our remaining

=

acreage on the J. W. Sherrill lease.

0. And if you divided this non-standard
proration unit on the section line -- why can't you dc that?
A Well, we can. It world leave us with 1

two 80-acre proration units, which we don't feel is the

prudent way to develop this acreage. |

0 Are there any other wells on this unit

which are currently producing from the Jalmat formation?

A No, sir, there are not.

0. Ané in your opinion would granting this

.

(&)}
Q

application he in the interest ¢

of waste, and the protection of correlative rights?

3~ Tom e = . )
LU, s l_JLc:Vt:UL.LWI]

e e A




unit?

Pege = ...7_. ——m
1 . ..,
A Yes, =ir, it would.
2 0 And was Exhibit One prepared by you?
3 .
A. Yes, 1t was.
‘4 MR. CARR: At this time, Mr. Examiner,
5 we would offer Exhihit One into evidence.
° MR. NUTTER: Getty Exhibit Number One
7 will be admittad in evidence,
8 MR. CARR: I have nothing further on
9 direct.
& 10
o 2
o 2 8§ 11
> SEY CROSS EXAMINATION
O x=2 1
@ f:3 12
T o5 BY MR. NUTTER: i
& 5
> zg 13
2 3 u. Mr. Terry, you stated that there are
o 1a |l '
presently no Jalmat wells producing on this proposed 160~
15
acre unit. Are there any wells on the unit that have pre- |
16 !
viously produced from the Jalmat? i
17 » _ .,
a Yes, sir, we have our J. W. Sherrill No.)
8 |
5.
2
0 Is that the one that's shown o be a gas
20
well on --
21 )
A Yes, sir, that well has produced in
rrd
the Jalmat. It is presently -- has been plugged and aban- |
2 |
doned. i
24 I
a That's tiie only Jalmat well on the |
2 i
|
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A Yes, sir, to my knowledge it is.

Q. When was it P&A'a3?

A I believe in 1973.

0 Now, has any of thics acresage that is

proposed to be included in the unit been previcusly dedi-
cated to other proration units?

A Yes, sir. I believe the 80 acres in
Section 31 was previously dedicated to the Sherrill No. --
J. W. Sherrill No. 5.

0 Well, I meant other than the old --

=

than the well that was P&A'4.

a No, sir,

0. This hasn't been communitized with any
of theose adjoining leases that produced irom the Jalmat.

A, No, sir. ©No, sir, other than Doyle

Hartman's original application. He proposed to include
this in his non-standard --
0. That wasn’'t appreved and wasi' t dedi-

cated that way.

A Yes, sir, that's correct.
o Ckay- 5o this is alil virgin acreage,

so to speak.
A Yes, sir, it is.
0 With the excention of the 8240 tha

dedicated to a well that's now P&A'd.
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A yes, cir, that's correct. ﬁ
0 okay - |
Y
MR. NUTTER: Are there any further \
questions of Mr. Terry? He may pe excused. “

Do you have anything further, Mr. Carr?

MR. CARR: Nothing soyther, MY Evaminer .
MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have anything “
\1
t

|

in Case Number 67717

Take the case under advisement.

(Hearing concluded.) \

|

[ R R
SRR St el MR
[




SALLY W. EIOYD, C.S.R.

Rt. 1 Box 193-B
Santa Fz, Mevw Mexico 87501

Phone {5(5) 455-7409

10

11

-

£

13

15

16

17

18

19

21

24

b+
>

Page

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

y. BOYD, a

DO HEREB) the foreqoing and attached Transcript
of Hearing before the 0Oil Conservation Division was reported
by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct
record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my

ability.

heard by me on______tiskee—

),

ot Conservation Division

- , .. Examiner

TS 44

e S
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STATL OF NCW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
QIL COUISERVATICN DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, E¥Y! MEXICO
16 January 1980

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Getty Oil Company
for a non-standard gas proration
unit, Lea County, New Mexico.

BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

el Bk et WP Nl O NS

- 2y

CADL

6771

For the 0il Conaervation Ernest L. Padilla, Esq.
Division: Legal Counsel to the Div151on
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8§75C1

For the Applicant:

Jefferson Place

B - PR .
W1llllaAll I+« LaAld, oye

CAMPBELL & BLACK P. A.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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MR. JJUTTER: <Call next Case liwwsse 0771

MR. PADILLA: Application of Getty 0Oil
Company for a non-standard cas proration unit, Lea County,
New Mexico.

MR. CARR: May it please the Exaniner,
my name is William F. Carr, Campbell ahd Black, P. A.,, ap-
pearing on bechalf of Gotty 0il Company.

I would request that the record reflect
that the witness was sworn in the previous case; that he
remains under ocath and is qualified to testify.

MR. HUTTER: The witness is still under
ocath and qualified.

HERMAN YW. TLDRRY
being called as a witness and having been previously sworn

upon his oath, testificd as follows, to-wit:

DIPECT EYAMINATION
BY MR. CARR:
Q. Would you state your full name for the
recoxrd, olease?
M ly name is ilerman W. Terry-
R Hr. Terry, willyou briefly state what

- . A PO L 9. - » 3
Getty Seeirs wita ohic application?

A We're ceexing approval of a 160-acre

*

e R R R T T




_ 1
1 non~-standard gas proratior unit, compriszine the east half
2 cf the southwest quarter of Scction 11, Townechin 24 Soull, |
3 Range 37 East, and the northwest cuarter of the northeast
4 quarter and the northeast quartexr of the northwest cquarter
5 of Section 6, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, all in lea
-
4 6 County, this acreage to be dedicated to a well to be r‘.rilledf

-4

in the Jalmat Gas Pool at a standard location. The location

8 of this well is proposed@ at €€0 feet from the north line,
9 2000 feet from the west line of Section 6, Township 25 South,
4
@ 3 10 Range 37 East.
Q e oo
smg¥ 1
E ;gﬁ ' 0 Would you please refer to what has been
O =2
= 0 &%3 12 . .
- ~2% mairked for identification as Getty Exhibit Mumber One and
* 243
> =z 3 . .
3 a2 1 explain to the Examiner what this exhibit shows?
[/,]
% 14 )
A This exhibit is a map of the area. It
15
shows the proposed ron-standard proration unit as outlined
16 in red. The proposed -~ location of the proposed well is
7 circled. It shows offset operators to the proposed non-
18
standard proration unit.
19
0. Mr. Terry, what 1s the statne =f the h
20
ownership within this non-standard proration unit?
21
A Getty 0il Company is 100 »nercent working
»
interest owner of the acreage included in the non-standarAd
23
‘ proration unit.
~ 24
a And what is the standard spacinc unite
25

for a well in the Jalmat Porl?
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\ ever tYPLCa‘ v the Ialnat 238 heen developba on SRG \
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typical.
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Q 1s there any other acreace which is con- |

«iguous to this non»standard §reration unit whi ich is avail- \

— T

able tO be dudicateo to this non—StauJard Droratlon anit?

-~}
e
4

8 . . |
\ A 10, SIYr +heye 13 not. \
9 Y b ~ - \
\ Q are there other non—standafu proration |
& 10 \
3 g anits 1in +he area which cross gection 1ines? \
s .
a @,3% " in) ; \
3 233 A Mr. Nuttel. 1 think you will recall
" -~
o 0B %Eé 12 ! l\
— ®ssk i Doyle Hartman recently submxtte* an application ro —- for 2 \
4 £
LR 13 ‘
|
= a non—standard proraticn anit, which was to jnciluds rhe acread %
7] .

wl o in e . \\
within this prcgssea aon—sLa roration unit, also some

15 “

acreage directly west of this proposed nonﬂstandard pro- k

H
[B
3

|

\

16 _ \
ratio:. anit, and T believe some acreade over 1in section 36.

b
[
e

ne has appeared pefore ab gxaminer 1 Eeaxring re _uestlnq
18 \
creation i = non—standard proraticn anit for the 120 acres
20
immediately ro the west of e provoseu non- ~standard pro~
21
“ retion unit, and rpis non” tandard proratlon unit does
?
i .
| cxos® seC T 1ines.
2
\- plsO. the Commission nas u:;vlﬁnqlv
|
R approve& . yequest for 2 non~standard proration anit in
2%

I £1S gcneral area. This Wwas praer G- p-1655 pared ay
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9th of 1960. It created . +76-acre non-standard proration

unit in the Jalmat for the northecast quarter Section

~
-~

Townenip 24 South, Range 37 ast, and the north half of
Section 4, Townsaip 24 South, Pange 37 EKast.

Tals non-standard proration unit is
six or seven miles tc +the northeast of thc proposed non-

standard proration unit; however, it is in the same pool.

D ind did it cross the section line?
A Yes, sir, it &id.
0. Yow, is this reguest for a non-standard

proration unit based on any structure consideraticns?

o]

" Yo, sir, it's not. 1It's simply a re-

nquest so that we can put cur -- drill 2 well on our remaining

acreage on the J. W. Sherrill lease.

0, And if you divided this non-standard

|
|
proration unit on the section line ~-- why can't you do that? |

e e L . s .
2 ‘ell, we can. It would lcave us with
S 2~ N - P | T v
twe 80-a20re preratdcon urite, which we don't fesl 1s tue

prucent way to develop this acreage.

o 2re there any other wclls on this unit

which are currently producing from the Jalmat formation? I

o, sir, there are not.

e

r *rd in your opinion would granting this
applicati ;
i
of waste, anl the proiection of gorrclative rights? i
|
4

!

|

H

,

. . . Y eid
on ka2 in the interest of conscywvaticn, tne proventign
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Yos, Sir, 1t would.
and was Exfireit Cne prepared by you?
Yes, Lt vas.

ME. CARR: At tuls time, Mr. Dxaniner,

we would offer Exhibit Cne into evidence.

will be admitted in

direct.

®>

Drasently

4

acre unit.

MR. MUTTET: Getty Exhibit MNumber One

evidence,

MR. CARR: I have ncthing further on

CROSS LYIMINATION

My, Torrv, vou stated that there are

ne Jalmat wells producing on this proposed 160-

Are there any wells on the unit that have pre-

viously produced from the Jalmat?

A Yes, sir, we bave ~Anr JT. W. Sherrill No.
5.

Q 15 that the one that’s siiown to be a gas
well on -~

L Yes, sir, that well has produced in
vhe Jalmat. It is presantly -- has bheen nlugged and aban-
doned,

0 That's the ecnly Jalrat well on the
anlit?
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s Yo, =3y, to my hInowledoe it is.
~ Then vas tTE DLATA?
7. T heliews in 19773,
o] Now, has any of this acreage tha+ is

nroposed to be included in the unit heen previouslv dedi-

tod to other proration units?

n. Yes, sir., I belisve the B0 acres in

Section 31 was previnusly dedicated to the Sherrill No. --

J. W. Sherrill No, §.

>

Well, T meant other than the old --
than tie well that was PsA'd.
B ¥a, air.

0. Thig hasn't keen communitized with any
o these adjoining leases *hat produced from the Jalmat.

A, o, sir. Mo, sir, othar than Dovle
Hartman's original anniication. ¥Me nronosed to include
thie 4in hiz nGi-stangarg ~-

N, mat wasn't amproved and wasn't dedi-

cated that wav.

z, Vez, sir, +hat's correrct.

n Okav. So thic iz all virgin acreaqe,
S0 TO speakx.

» Ves, s8ir, it is.

n, Mi+h the auecention nf +he 10 that wag

Aadicared &0 a well that's now PEM'AL
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! iy Yoo, i, Rhabt's correct.

> M, NUTTRER: Are there any further
guestions of Mr. Terry? lle may be excused.
Do vou have anvihing further, Mr, Carr?

IIR. CARR: ‘lething further, Mr. Examiner,

. ‘ “R, NUTTER: Does anyone have anything
in Case Number 67712

Take the case under advisenent.

10

1 .
{Hearing concluded.]
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T, SALLY V. BOYD, 2 certifled chorthand Pevorter,|
DO HFREBY CEFTIFY thet +he forecoinc and attached Transcript

of Hearina before the 0il concervation pivision was renorted

{h
Ib]

R
s

by me; that the gaid transcript ijs a full, true, and correct \
he hearind, prepared by me to the best of my %
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e et -

BoycC ., c. S.R.

Sally .

o e——

. —

‘,.:n") ﬂ’] \‘
arti f\’l that the Y Aas iN

‘,.Tr'ﬁf’(“’c""': é’{?(
ot ‘-o(ll‘\'\g OV ’ 19g0

Exqm'\ner

e e

G sé,.rVohon Tieiseh

e
—_———=

R



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MTNERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LaAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
3 January 1980

5]

¥AMTNFR HEARING

———— . — - — - - {—— T — T — - o — " T~ —— T ————

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Getty 0Oil Company
- R for a non-standard gas proration
‘EZ- L unit, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE
6771

L N S e

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets

TRANSCRIPT CGF HEARING

b
Hy
ol
id
bo]

> A N C E S

»
¥
]

For the 0il Conservation Ernest L. Padilla, Esg.
Niwviainon: Legal Counsel for the Division
State Land UIIice olay.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501




MR. STAMETS: The hearl

ing wi

come to order.

We'll call at this time Case
MR. PADILLA: Application of Getty Oil

Company for a non-sianaard $2% nroration unit, Lea County,

New Mexico.
MR. STAMETS: At the request of the

applicant, this case will be continued to the January 16th

Examiner Hearind.

(Hearing concluded.)
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BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets

PTAUGCRIET CF IRARING

PRV IS e

»nARAENCERS
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Lrnest L. Padilla, Esc.
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come to order.

s
)]

We'll call at thi=z tire Case G771,

ME. PADILLA: Ap»icaxion of Getty 0il

Company for a non-standard cas proration unit, Lea County,
New Mexico.
MPR . CURAMETE: Rt the request of the

applicant, this case will be continv~d to the January 1l€th

xaminer Hearinag.

(learing concluded.)
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Examiner Hearing - Wednecsday - January 16, 1580 Docket No. 2-BQ

CASFE_6795: Application of Torreon 01l Company for a waterflood project, Sandoval County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks authority to institute a waterflood project in the San
Luis-Mesaverde Uil Pool by the injection of water into the Menafee formation through jts San Tuig
Fed. Wells Nos. 1 and 2, located in linit ¥ nf Sactisn 21, Tuwnship 18 South, Range 3 East. Appli-
cant further seeks an administrative procedure for approval of additional producing and irjection
wells at wnorthodox locations in said project.

CASE 60608: (Recopened and Readvertised)
In the wmatrer ol Case 6608 being reopened pursuant to the provisions of Order No. R-6088 which

order created the Grama Ridge-Wolfcamp Pool with teuporary special rules and regulations with pro-
visions for 160-acre spacing. All interested parties may appear and show cause whether the Grama

Ridge-Wolfcamp Pool is in fact an oil reservoir or a gas resevvodr, and §f S+ o = oil (eseivolr,
show cause why the Grama Ridge-Wolfcamp Pool should not be developed on less than l60-acxe spacing
units,

e

o

~"CASE CASE 6771: (Continued from January 3, 1980, Examiner Hearing)

-~n---~\-. Application of Getty Oil Company for a non-standard gas proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above~styled rause, seeks approval of a 1l60-acre non-standard gas proraiion unit
compr ising the Ef2 SW/4 of Section 31, Tcwnship 24 South, Rapge 37 East, and the WW/4 NE/& and NE/4
NW/4 of Section &, Towmchip 25 Souih, Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, to be dedicated to a well to
be drilled at a standard location thereon,

CASE €767: (Continued from January 3, 1980, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Alpha Twenty-One Production Company for two non-standard pae rrer2ticn vniis, unor-
thodox well loration, and approval of Iafill drilling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks approval of a 40-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the KW/4 NW/4
of Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, to be dedicated (o El Paso
Natural Gas Company's Harrison Well No. 2, and also a 200-acre unit comprising the S/2 H/Z and NE/4
NW/4 of said Section 27 to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox locaticn 1980 feet
from the North line and 560 feet from the Weet line of Section 27. Applicant £utther seekr a find-

potrtinn of 2o ouisting proration unit which cannot be so drained by the exlsting well.
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Docket No, 1-80

Dockets Nos. 2~8C and 3-80 are tentatively set for January 46 and 3G, 1980, Applications for hearing must

be filed at

least 22 days in advancc of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARJNG ~ THURSDAY - JANUARY 3, 1980

9 AM. - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCD ROOM,
STATE LAND OFTICE BULLDING, SANTA TFE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or Daniel S, Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 6770:

CASE 6786:

C_A§.E..§_7_1£‘

g,

CASE €772:

CASE 6773:

CASE 6774:

CASE 6768:

In the matter of the hearing called by the 031 Crn-c [ {ion bivision on its own motion to permit
National Parr=Y-  Jogpany and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why its Well
No. 1 located 905 feet from the North line and 1155 feet from the West line of Section 22, Township
29 North, Range 1]l West, San Juza County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accord-
ance with a Division-approved plugging program,

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division oan its own motjon to consider
the amendment of its administrative procedure for the approval of infill drilling on cxisting gas
proration units as promulgated by Order No. R-6013 to permili the approval of infill wells as new
onshore production wells syisuunc to the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978 without notice and hearing
vven though such wells have been spudded prior to receiving such approval.

Application of Getty Gil Company for a non-standard gas proration unit Loz Cuuuily, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause. srelc 2ppiuval ot a 160-acre non-standard gas proration unit
esmprisinz the ES2 53/4 of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, and the NW/4 NEf4 and NE/4
NW/4 of Section 6, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, to be dedicated to a well to

be drilled at a standard location thereon,.

Application of Reading & Bates Petroleum Co. for compulsory pooling, Ric Arribz County, New Mexico,
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Dakota
formation underlying the SE/4 of Section 17, Township 24 North, Range 3 West, Chacon-Dakuia Pool,
to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard loz22iioa ithereon., Alsoc to be considered will
be the cost of drilling ard compleiing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as
aciual operating costs and charges for supervision., Also to be considered will be the designation
of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Southland Royalty Company fov compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ar order pooling all mineral interests in the Pennsyle
vanian formation underlying the Ef2 of Secticn 20, Townshin 12 Sguil, kange 27 East, to be dedicated
to a well to be drilled at a sf2ndavd iovation thereon., Also to be considered will be the cost of
drillizns 50d completing said well and the zllocation ¢f the cost thereof as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as
operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Anplication of Doyle Hartman for an unorthodox location, non-standard proration unit, and approval of
infill drilling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeke -r-~2. .} 52 3
120-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the NW/6 /% .0 Soccion b, Township 25 South, Range
37 East, and the W/? </ cf Jeciion 3L, rewnship 24 South, Range 37 East, to be dedicared e= 1.1,
¥ederal Jalmat Com Well No. 1 at an unorthodox location 580 €-zi [,iwm tne North line and 660 feet
from the West line of said C€~cxliy §, applicant further sceks a finding that the drilling of said
-ix2 15 necessary to effectively and efficiently drain that portion of an existing proration unit
which cannot be so drained by the existing well,

{Continued and Readvertised)

Application of Alpha Twenty-One Production Company for twe non~standard gas proration units, Compul-~
sory pooling, unorthodox well location, and approval of infill Jpiiiing, Lea County, New Hexico,
Applicant, in the above-csrelel cause, seeks approval of a 40~acre non-standard gas prorarion unit
comprising the 8W/4 SF/4 of Section 21, Township 26 South, Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, to be
dedicated to the El Paso Natural Gas Company Shell Black Well No. 2. Applicant also seeks an order
poolinp all mineral intercsts in the Jalmat Gas Pool underlying the E/2 SW/4 and NW/4 SE/4 of said
Section 21 to form a 120-acre non~standard gas proration unit to be dedicated to a well to be drilled
at an unorthodox location 990 feet from the South line and 1650 feetr fron il West line of satd
Seccion 21, Also to be considered will be the cost of drillinme ard ~~mnl_ (L sara well and the
allocutiocn vi rhe cost therecof as woil -~z (L 45 operating costs and ch\rgc% for supervision. Also
te b ~ancodl 3 wasti be the designation of applicant as operator of the well and & charge for visk
involved in drilling said well., Applicant further sccks a findine thee obo 0 {iiing ot safd well

318 necessary to effectively and effjcientdy 2000, wuac portion of the existing prorarion unil which
cannot he en do22..0 Uy tne existing well.
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Examiner Hearing - Thursday - Janvary 3, 1960 Docket No, 1-80

CASE._6767:

CASE 6437:

CASE 6732:

CASE 6776:

CASE 6777:

CASE 6778:

CASE 6745:

CASE 6779:

CASE 67B1:

(Continued from December 12, 19/Y, Examiner icaving)

Application of Alpha Twenty-One Production Company for two non-standard gas proration units, unor-
thodox well location, and approval of infill drilling, Lea County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the
above~styled cause, secks approval of a 40-acre non-standard prorationm unit comprising the NW/4 NW/4
of Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pocl, to be dedicated to El Paso

Natral Gas Company's Harrison Well No. 2, and also a 200-acre unit comprising the $/2 N/2 and NE/4
KW/4 of saild Section 27 to be dedicaivd 6 & well ' he drilled at an unorthodox location 1980 feet
from the North line and 560 feet from the West line of Section 27, Applicant turther seeke a Lind-
ing that the drilling of the latter well is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain that
portion cf an exisiiup provaticn unie which cannot be so drained by the existing well,

{(Continued from October 17, 1979, Examiner Hearing)

‘Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company for approval of infill drilling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks a waiver of existing well-spacing requiremenis and a
finding that the drilling of its Shell E State Com Well No. 2 located in Unit N of Secticn £, Town-
ship 21 South, Range 36 East, Eumont Cas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, is necessary to effectively
and efficiently drain that portion of the proration unit which cannot be so drained by the existing
well,

(Continued from November 28, 1979, Examiu=s ilcaring)

Application of Dorchester Exploration, Inc. for an unorthodox o1l well location, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox lecation of its
Morton Solid State Unit Well No. 1 located 2156 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the West
line of Section &, Township 15 South, Ranpe 34 East, Tres Papalotes-Pennsylvanian Pool.

Applicatfon of Harvey E. Yates Company for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicanc, iz the above-styled cause, secks approval for the Young Deep Unit Area, comprising 2242
acres, more or less, of Federal iauds in Toumship 18 South, Range 32 East,

Applicatien of Harvey E. Yates Company for an unorthodox gas well loration, Lea County, wWew Mowirn.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval for the unorthodox location of its Young Deep

Unit Well No. 1, a Morrow test to be drilled 660 feet from the North and West lines of Section 10,

Township 18 South, Range 32 East, the /2 of said Section 10 tn be dedicated to the well.

Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for an RGPA detesminction, FAdy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks a new onshore reservoir determination for 1ts Amuco
22 State Well No. 2 located ir Unit G of Section 22, Township 23 South, Range 27 East,

Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for an NGPA determination, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Asrlicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks a new onshore reservoir determination for its Loco Hills
Welch Well No. 2 located ia Unit N af Sectiou 4, Towanship 18 Soutrh, Range 29 East,

{Continued from November zo, 2272, Zin=inny Mearing)

Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above~styled cause, secks an order pooling 21l mineral interests in the Welicamp-
Pennsylvanian formations underlying the W/2 of Section 28, Township 23 South, Range 24 East, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location therecon. Also to be considered will be

_the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as

actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Aliso to be considered will be the designation
of applicant as operatov of the well and a2 charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for a unit apiveancnt, Loz County, New Mexieo,

Applicant, in the above-siyled cause, secks approval for the Pronghorn Unit Area, comprising 5,120
acres, more or less, of State and Federal lands in Townships 22 and 23 South, Range 33 East.
ioMlrarion af Yateg Petroleum Corporation for a unit apreement, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-siyiva coo22, ~oviks auproval for the Serpentino Bends Unit Acea, comprising
4,802 acres, more or less, of State and Federal Jands in Townsuap 24 Gooil, *~miaes P73 and 24 Past.

Application or saius Tol.oliun Caveerarion for an unorthodox gas well 1oration, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approvais {u. thc wnorrhodox location of a

Morrow test weii ©o Lo drilled ARO feet from the South line and 1930 foct from the East line of
Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 28 East, the E/2 of said Soztion ) to be dedicated to the well,

e i -
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Examiner Hearing - Thursday ~ January 3, 1980

CASE 6783:

CASE 678B4:

CASE 6785:

Docket No, 1-80

Application of Iunexco 0Qil Company for am exception to Order No, R-322]1, Lca County, New Mexico.
Applicant, 4n the above-styled cause, sceks an exception to Order No. R-3221 :5 permit disposal of
produced brine fnto an unlined surface pit located in Unit ¥ of Section 7, Townshin 19 South,
Range 33 tast,

Application of McClellam 0il Corporation for an unorthodox oil well lorztisy, (naves County, New
Mexico, Applicant, Iin the above-styled caven, zciis appooval for the urorthodox location of its
Marlisue State Well MNe, $ jocated 1155 feet from the North line and 2475 feet from Lhe West line
of Secvrion 24, Township l4 South, Range 29 East, Double "L"-Queen Associated Pocl, the WEF4 NW/4
of said Section 24 to be dedicated to the well.

Application of Merrion & Bayless for a non-standard proration uuit and an unorthodox gas well loca-
tion, Saa Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seceks approval for a 640~
acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the W/2 of Section 18 and the W/2 of Section 13,
Township 32 Yorth, Range 14 West, Barker Creek-Paradox Pool, to be dedicated to its Yz ¥cii mNo. /
at an unorthodox location 1685 feet from the South lime and 3333 jeetr from the East line of said
Section 19,

In the alternative, applicant seeks an order force pooling all of said Section 19 to form a standard
640-acre unit.

Application of The Harlow Corporation for compulsory pooling, Chaves Couniy, new Mexico.

Applicant, in the above~styled cause. <e=2ks Gu order pooling all mineral interests in the San Andres
formation underls i, thne SW/4 SW/4 of Scction 18, Township 8 South, Range 29 East, to be dedicated
to a well to be drilled at a staudard location thereon. Alsc to be considered will be the cest of
drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision. Alsc to be considered will be the designation of applicant as
operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,
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CAMPBELL anp BLACK.

LAWYERS

JACRK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B, CAMPBELL
wiLLiAM F. CARR
PAUL M. CALDWELL

Mr. Joe D. Ramey
Division Director

P.A.

POST OFFICE BOX 2208
JEFFERSON PLACE
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

S_:RV;,.,'_'\_ TELEPHONE (SO57 9884421
. TiCry

“MW]FE D

December

ww"
W™ 1979

L7l

7

{

0il Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy &

Minerals

Post Office box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

87501

Re: Non-standard Gas Proration Unit for the J.W.
Cherrell No. 10-C Well located in Section 6,
Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, Jalmat Gas Pool

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Getty 0il Company

administrative approval

standard gas

before a Division

Getty requests that this matter

of the examiner

Your attention to

WFC:1lr

CcC:

proraiivn dinit will have to

hearing scheduled for January 16,

1,ac been advised that its application for
of the above-referenced non-
be set for
examiner.

on the docket
1980.

be included

this request is appreciated.

Ver% truly yo?igézu/t\\\\‘

William F. Carr

Mr. Herman Terry
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Getty

Getty Oit Company
Central Exploration anc Progduction Division - .

. N rae Ty
?. 0. Box 730 LT
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 November 27, 1979 _ ~7.:. "

0Oil Conservation Division - ~taE e
State of Now Mesdoo I
P.O. Box 2088  foi a
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 S'f <H¢
1 fe
Ra: 160 Aore Mon—Stondord Gas Tioraiici Unlt :".MV

J- W. Sherrell No. 10
~Jalmat Yates (Gas).Pool I
Lea Cownty, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Getty 0il Campany respectfully requests administrative approval for
160 acre non-standard gas proration unit for the above proposed well which
is to be located in Unit Letter "C", 660' FNL and 2000' FWL of Section 6,
T-255, R-37E. Attached is Form C-102 showing the proposed proration unit,
a map showing the offset operators, and a list of offset operators. All
offset operators ltisted hawe hoon furnished copics of this application by
certified mail.

If administrative approval is Jdenied, then it is requested that this
matter be set for hearing at the earliest possible date.

Yours very truly,

GETTY ,0IL, COMPENY
V4
Male R. Crocket;eg’\
Area Superinten t
HWT/de
Attchments Efa. SWry

emrrr DRV 'Mé_jﬂﬁﬁ

cy- -

-R37 £ wu NESH
B WESS RYH

~o—- ;;l Andvya R Moy - MIAT-=3 5/ <¥ e
e —ec

See ‘~ria'
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J. W. SHERRELL NO. 10 - OFFSET OPERATORS

Atlantic Richfield Campany
P. 0. Box 1710
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

JoUU nu'_..;u.u oyecuwa
Houston, Texas 77098

Reserve 0il and Gas Company
201 First Savings Building
Midland, Texas 79701

Union Texas Petroleum
1300 Wilco Building

et b 2 r e 7N
Midlarxi, Teras 70701

Texas Pacific Oil Campany, Inc.

P. O. Box 4067
Midland, Texas 79701

Texaco, Inc.
P. 0. Box 3109
Midland, Texas 79701

Shell 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1509

iadland, Tomo 79702

Phillips Petroleum Campany
P. O. Box 791
Midland, Texas 79701

0il Development Co.

P. O. Box 12058
Amarillo, Texas /Y1uu
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NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERVA TiON COMMISSION

Form -
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DFDICATION PLAT Superirdes (Lo
) Ail distances must be from the tarter Boyumdaries o (5 Waction
s Siperator L.ease ) B - “_—T.:‘ Lo - ]
I GEITY OTL COMPANY 4% Sherredl _Wv-h»_m__h“_w_._Lu”mh_~l” - |
Tt Loetter Section Townehip Aunge Ceventy T i
[ ]! 6 25 South 37 1 ast Lea 3
Actuct Footage Locaticon of Well: e e od

ik

660 {eet trom the Horth itng_ A 2000 feet trom the Wesi fine
Ground [gvel Elev. Producing Formaiton Pool

g

Tt -ated Al tavr e
T2 FE Yates Jalmat Yates (Gas) 60 R

_ Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well Ly colored peacil or hachure marks on the plat below,

[

[e—
ST T
e

‘ 2 ii moic than ane lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the ownership thereof (both as 1o
! intereat and royalty).

N .

working

3 if more than one iease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the inicicsts of all vwners been consnoli-

%
T O R A L e O

!
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? |
|
e . . . . !
- 4 [7] Yes [T No 1f answer is “yea!' type of coneolidation ~ i
z l
. ' inawer is *'no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consclidated. (i s svverse side of |
) § this form if necessary. ) - E
« 3 No allowable will be assigned to the well untii nil intarests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, |
3 forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until @ non-standard unit, eliminating such inicrests. has been approved by the Commis- ;
sion. . |
' 1
i SIS i CERTIFICATION
3
South /2 Sec. 31, . T. 24 S i
3 . § | heraby certify thot the information con-
% 4 . toined herein is true ond compiete to the
r !
£ Vg !
F y g
SN A o
7
; A ‘
s A 4 bevsgtng
d ! ] Arca Ergineer |
=3 / | regenty i !
5 § g ! Getty Cil Company
i A | "
©ite
i A I 11-27-79 ’ .
! A :
: | |
é 1
L : ) |
H | 8 ? | heraby certify that tha well location
"f i « I shown on this plot was plorted from freld 12
:3 ; n————-—-‘.>_£-0{)' - ———"6 E ‘i antes of octual surveys mads by me or !
g l . ! y f under my supervision, ond thet the some {
g ] ‘ ; e ? is true and carrect % the best of my !
| . i - i
g 1 /1 i know ledoe ond Le!iz? ;
H ) U —— (L LLLLL ////j/// LLL L L L 6&2‘.‘3.&' i
! ! l. !
H i i § -~ L3 :
H i i ] Ly ¢ i
H ! e ? \AW P - ; —
H ; l i ; { gf"::. Y\ERSC:ES ..E e Suveyss ’,
i . i -4 o fg
: i ! ' —\,.r'a.-6 L S .0 L:‘;? Hovember 26, 1979 _ )
X i . Morth i/2 Sec. 6, T 2% >, ~nooT s ~ 36A {& 1stecal o rfessioinal agloeer (
"i H . E '(’.“ . LR K. VA d Curvey- I
: ! ) : i \9/ "w....-yA xd Curveyr !
. 1
i | § { T : ;
T . ‘ i ~
~ ! . | ot {
R i 1 e -4
§ |, e e L S I
‘{ : s I [ 1 3= fdal 1320 1880 4_‘:'0 231 2840 2000 1800 i
i
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Getty Ol Company

Centra’ £op'araton and Production Duision

P. 0. Box 730 g L W\
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Yoverber 27, 1%{7’3;”’, PRI IR j,

» aaN ALY v
AN 4 \\(\'\' "(/

i ) S\O‘
1‘\‘:‘. oy O oM

’ AMNT RN . CE

0il Conservation Division
State of New Mexico
P.C. Box 2088

.
X T FTn o Rlmin o [she f-Fa ki
WOQUILLL LD p AWNYY L Arsnda\As N

Re: 160 Acre Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
J. W. Sherrell No. 10
galmat Yates {(Gas) Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Getty 0il Company respectfully requests administrative approval for a
160 acre non-standard gas proration unit for the above proposed well which
is to be located in Unit Letter "C", 660' FNI. and 2000' FWL of Section 6,
T~255, R—-37E. Attached is Form C-102 showing the vroposed proration unit,
a map showing the offset operators, and a list of ollsel operatocrs. 2All
offset operators listed have been furnished copies of this application by
certified mail.

If administrative approval is denied, then it is requested that this
matter be set for hearing at the earliest possible date.

Yours very truly,
GFTTY .OfL COMPANY
I'4

;)

£ -/pale R. Crockett 7 )
Area Superintendent

/3o
Attachrents

c - Mr. Audra B. Cary - Midland

—_—

& de

e St S ———-




J. W. SHERRELL NO. 10 - OFFSET OPERATORG

Arlantic Richfield Conpany
P. O. Box 1710
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Terra Resources
3800 Buffalo Speedway
Houston, Texas 77098

Recerve 0il and Gas Conmpany
201 First Savings Building
Midland, Texas 79701
Union Texas Petrolewm

1300 Wilco Building
Midland, Texas 79701

mexas Pacific 01l Company Inc .
P. O. Box 4067
Midland, Texas 79701

Texaco, Inc.
P. O. Box 3109
Midland, Texas 79701

shell 0il Company
P. O. Box 1509
Midland, Texas 79702

Phillips Petroluem Compaily
p. 0. Box 731
Midland, Texas 79701

0il Development Co.
P. O. Box 12058
Amarillo, Texas 79100

kgt 2 H )
ket i e feomin i e i v e i B N DY
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NEW MEXICH O CONSERVA TTON COMMISSION e
‘ . Sunrovodeg (i
WELL LLOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION Pi AT Vi e s
All Jistsncens muet be from the vuter b mdaries of the Sec tion
; FoTa e L acine ‘]wn,{ ., ' T ‘|
. . . R i
i CEHETY GiL ol | N Sherre! ] ro |
T Sesr T wmship ST | rane e T ]
; e i | 25 Ganth I8 17 st i HERI j
g—;._n, W iaoinge Lacaticn of #eil: - T ) - T T T T T T T T T s e !
]
! 660 tomt from e larth line on 3 2000 oot fr v tha Wl fines I
- L e s S T T e A e e e e
bt unt Lpvel Elev. ] Pr Sirg Fernratton | Froot Tedi ated Aot g,
| Fe 2t I Yatos o Jalmol Yareos (Gas) 160 :
{ . . .
1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure macks on the plat belaw,
- ¥
3
i 2 I mare than one lease ie dedicated to the well, sutline zach and ideutify the ownership thereof {both as to working
' Interest ana royaity).
4
R . v . :
- ; 3. |f more than one lease of different ownership is dzdicated to the well, have the interests of ull awners been consolj-
- dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?
. 1 Yes 1 No If answer 18 *‘yes!’ type of consolidation

If anywer is “‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions whirh have actually been consulidated. (1se reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

: N allowable will be assigned to the well until all intesests have been consolidated {by communitization. unitization.

forced-pooling, ur otherwise)or until & non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has brea approved by the Commis- |
sion.

. [
SIS, i CERTIFICATION

South 1/2 Sec. 3|, - T. 24 S.

ST

\

NN
PR,

1 herebv cortifv thas tha indnemmeinn —oo

. tarned herei= is true ond complete ro the
i best o%y llnow'td%d beliel.

! 14/,/[;(//. /74"’1
i /‘._:“ J,—-
i

H. W. Terry

1
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
l
!

NN S NS SNUSNSIRRNANNANNNN

i i Foasition
i Area Engineer
! Tommpany
! Getty 0Oil Company
f P
é | | 11-27-79
: 1

NS NN NS NS SN,

i 7 .

M ’ ~ S i t

{ ‘ £ @ 9 ! b tify thot tha well locoti !

H 7 £ /) | heraby certify thot the we acotion

H ‘c E M

H “ 7 - shown on this plat was plotted from field

v i 7 .

E "“-‘—“‘20‘30"“‘ s 2 “"““.6 ! Ve : nores of octual surveys mode by me or

o

; - C ' under mv s ,08rvesion and theat the cnme 1

: - : 1 I 3 iue und Correcr i the basi of my !
-4 s | /] *3380py, : . !
B i . eV "»)l knowledge ond bel. af. !

; o . k IS S SAS S ,,‘///,////J,/ A:“.‘ﬁ:‘:g.{i,!’j'% i
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OlIL CONSERYV ATION DiVISION

P. O. BOX 20B8
2ANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

Mr. Dale R. Crockett

AXSS Superintendent

Getty 0il Company

p. O. Box 730

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
J. W. Sherrell No. 10-C

section 6, 7258, R37E

Jalmat Gas Pool

Lea County, New Mexico

Re:

> €9

Daar Mr. Crockett:

ioned non-standard

A A I RO N A

=
Your application for the above capt
gas proration unit cannot be approved administratively.
irj\ We are setting it for hearing pefore an Sxaminer on
\LJ January 3, 1979.
\ If this is not satisfactory, please let me Know.
souss werv truly,
v/ Florens Davidson
U Administrative Secretary
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utr/ OYL COHDERVATLON DIVIOIGH

IN THE MATTLI OF THIN HIARILC
CALLED BY TNE OIL CONOSERVATION
/‘ 4 DIVIGION ¥CR THE PUXPOSI OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 6771

- - . — ! s Tl
Order No, R~ o A9

\,\/f APPLICATION OF  GETTY OIL COMPANY

Pt GAS
;‘ \) ﬁ/ FOR A NON~-STANDARD ARORATION URNIT,

‘Q\ LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

N

ORDER OF THE DIVISION oS

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on JanuarY~3'lw

bsA
19 80, ot Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner —Riehar® I~ Stamets

14

O RN

NOW, on this__ day of January 1980  the Division

Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the

recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

B e s ST TR S

prenises,

FINDS:

o
i a b
R T

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

5 T matter therect.

y
{2) That the applicant, Getty 0il Company ’
seeks approval of a 160 -acre non-standard gas proration unit
comprising the E/2 SW/4 of Seztion 31  Town- - 4

and the NW/4 NE44 and NE/4 NW/4 of Sectlon 6, Tcwnship 25
ship 24 South . Range , NL‘“,”;V _De LLulcath to

a well to be drilled at a standard locatlon thereonat «. =

XEEMX

~—tecated in
f“""f“om ad zoafwl.a...“caqc..t..a . 4

 Aaid $eiCan 6.

(3 Mot +he ontire nio
-

-t Y S . e,
2aie e LIS T o uddiala praUd didiadl uiti v I 3

b -~

be presumed produciive of gas from the I

grRsxkaex and that the entire non-standard gas proration unit can f

pe efficientlyv and economiczlly drained @nd develored by the I
p ¥ Y

‘# South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Jalmat Gas Pool,~

o




{4) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to proeduce his just and cquitable

¢ of the «gas in the Jalmat

Gas Pool, will prevent the cconcmic loss caused by the driliing of
unnecessary weiis, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from

the driliing of‘an excessive nurber of wells, and will otherwise
prevent waste and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERFD:

3 (1) That a 160 —acre non-standard gas proration unit
. '
) in the Jalmat Gas Fool compricing the
g E/2 SW/4 of Section 31 Township 24 South, Range 37 East, and the
4 NW/4 NE/4 and NE/4 /4 of Section & » Township 25 South .,
Range 37 East , NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico,
"&S hereby 2stablished and dedlcated to b= a well to be drilled at a
- sl (0 7(’14_‘“, Ve
: : tandard locatlon thereonﬂ_gx mxxﬁkmﬂxx XXX HK X 3ok xoaik
= 727 fammcc Hht lisesh Livz og aaid S 4»4
1 ’é W - . Paan r,o uﬁm /&-ﬂ,{ ”,‘4{,4 ec
- XXXXXX ?’> ,
S ] (2)  That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the :
.5 ’

; . entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

l' f
§ ‘ DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
‘;3

%‘designated. *
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